A.P.N. No.:	ptn of 1320-08-	002-007				
R.P.T.T.	\$0.00					
File No.:	122888-WLD WLD					
Recording F	Requested By:					
Mail Tax Sta	Stewart Title C	ompany Same as below				
	When Recorded	Mail To:				
Gil Shoham						
210 Allen Wa	ay					
Incline Villag	e. NV 89451					

 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

 RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

 \$40.00 Pgs=3

 O1/25/2022 01:04 PM

 STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV

 KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Moran Shoham, spouse of the grantee herein for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Gil Shoham, a married man as his sole and separate property, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

IT IS THE EXPRESS INTENT OF THE GRANTOR, BEING THE SPOUSE OF THE GRANTEE, TO CONVEY ALL RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE GRANTOR, COMMUNITY OR OTHERWISE, IN AND TO THE HEREIN DESCRIBED PROPERTY TO THE GRANTEE AS GRANTEE'S SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: January 13, 2022

M	
Moran Shoham	\wedge
State of Neucla) ss County of Washol)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of By: Moran Shoham	<u>anc.</u> , 2022
Signature: Slem Wage Notary Public	\sim
LEADN AGEN	

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

Condominium Bay 8 in Hangar #2 of the SHARP MINDEN HANGARS COMMUNITY (a Commercial leasehold condominium project) as shown on the Condominium Map attached to the Condominium Declaration, recorded May 3, 2021, as Document No. 2021-966771, Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada, and as further defined and described in such declaration, as amended or supplemented from time to time.

PARCEL 2:

An undivided interest in and to the Common Elements as set forth in that certain Condominium Declaration for SHARP MINDEN HANGARS COMMUNITY (A Commercial Leasehold Coindominium Project) May 3, 2021, as Document No. 2021-966771, Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

PARCEL 3:

An undivided interest in and to the Leasehold Estate as as created by that certain Lease executed by Douglas County Nevada, as Lessor and Sharp Minden Hangars LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, recorded on May 19, 2020, as Document No. 2020-946261, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

Assessor Parcel Number(s)					Λ
a) _ptn of 1320-08-002-007				(
				1	\
c)				1	\ \
d)					\ \
2. Type of Property:	_				\\
	b.⊟ Single Fam. Res.				L USE ONLY
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d.□ 2-4 Plex			Pag	e:
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. 🗆 Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of	of Recordin	ng:	
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes			
⊠ Other Leasehol	d				
					/
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price	ce of Property	\$ 0.00			
 b. Deed in Lieu of Forecl 	osure Only (value of propert	y) 🗀)	
c. Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 0.00		\	
d. Real Property Transfe	er Tax Due	\$ 0.00) <u> </u>	\	
			1	1	
4. If Exemption Claimed				1	
	nption per NRS 375.090, Se	76-		/	
b. Explain Reason for	Exemption: Wife deeding	g off to hus	sband, no c	consideration	
			<u> </u>	<u>/</u>	
5. Partial Interest: Perce		%			
The undersigned declares	and acknowledges, under p	enalty of p	erjury, purs	suant to NRS	375.060
and NRS 375.110, that the	information provided is cor	rect to the i	pest of their	r information a	ind belief,
and can be supported by d	ocumentation if called upor	i to substan	itiate the in	formation prov	/ided herein.
	gree that disallowance of ar				
	sult in a penalty of 10% of the and Seller shall be jointly a				
10 NNS 373.030, tile Buyer	and Selier Shall be jointly a	iliu several	iy ilabic ioi	arry additiona	i amount owed.
Signature		Capacit	v P	=60 m	ann t
u.g.r.a.ta.r.d		- Japan	<i></i>	5000W	July 1
Signature	\	Capacit			V
Oignata.c		— Capacit	í -		
		//			
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION		BUYER		E) INFORMA	<u>TION</u>
(REQUIRED)			(REQU		
Print Name: Moran Shoham			ame: Gil St		1
Address: 210 Allen Way		100	s: 210 Alle	· ·	
City: Incline Village	7 00171		ncline Villa		
State: NV	Zip: <u>89451</u>	State:	NV	Zip:	89451
	MEGTINO DEGODDING (
	QUESTING RECORDING (r				
	le Company	Escrow	# 12288	8-WLD WLD	
Address: 1362 Hwy 395	o, Suite 109	Ctoto	KIV/	7:⊶.	90440
City: Gardnerville	/ /	State:	NV	Zip:	89410

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED